



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 85/2025**

RAJESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Naushad Ahmad Khan, Mr.Seraj
Ahmad & Mr.Amit Trivedi, Advs.

versus

TARUNVIR SINGH MAYAL

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

10.02.2025

%

CM APPL. 7913/2025

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

RFA(COMM) 85/2025

3. Upon the appellant taking steps, issue notice to the respondent through all permissible modes.
4. Both sides are granted liberty to file their respective written submissions not running into more than five pages each, at least one week before the next date.
5. In the meanwhile, let the Trial Court record be requisitioned and digitized before the next date.
6. List on 05.05.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/kk