



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 85/2025**

RAJESH SHARMA

.....APPELLANT

Through: **Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan and Mr.
Seraj Ahmad, Advocates**

versus

TARUNVIR SINGH MAYAL

.....RESPONDENT

Through: **Mr. Naunidh S. Arora and Mr. Mike
Desai, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

% 05.05.2025

At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, list on
02.09.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 05, 2025

ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any