



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 85/2025**

RAJESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan &
Mr. Seraj Ahmad, Advocates.

versus

TARUNVIR SINGH MAYAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Karan Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

02.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent prays for an adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel for the Appellant.
2. Hence, adjourned to 16.12.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/tk/kr