



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA(COMM) 85/2025**

RAJESH SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan &
Mr. Seraj Ahmad, Advocates.

versus

TARUNVIR SINGH MAYALRespondent

Through: Mr. Karan Jain, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

List on 28.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
DECEMBER 16, 2025/tk