



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **REA(COMM) 85/2025**

RAJESH SHARMA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan
& Mr. Seraj Ahmad, Advs.

versus

TARUNVIR SINGH MAYAL

.....RESPONDENT

Through: Ms. Mansi Yadav, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

In view of the written request circulated by the Respondent,
adjourned to 06.10.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

“SK”